€/Wp to 0.27 €/Wp) because the bifacial module account for around 49 % of the total CAPEX
(Figure 54).

20

30

40

50

60

70

-30% -15% 0% 15% 30%

L
C

O
E

 [
€

/M
W

h
]

Sensitivity Analysis LCOE Poly-c - SAT-B

Capex Productivity Opex

20
25
30
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70

-30% -15% 0% 15% 30%

L
C

O
E

 [
€

/M
W

h
]

Sensitivity Analysis LCOE Mono-c SAT - B

Capex Productivity Opex

69

Figure 59 Sensitivity Analysis LCOE - SAT-B bi-facial

For the IRR, for all three modules the trends are similar: the productivity, the CAPEX and the
market electricity price have a stronger impact on the IRR. The sensitivity to these parameter
changes if the variation is positive or negative.

Figure 60 Sensitivity Analysis IRR - SAT-B - poly-c

Figure 61 Sensitivity Analysis IRR - SAT-B - mono-c

In all the three cases, in case of negative variation (reduction of production, revenues or increase
of capex), the productivity has the strongest impact followed by the electricity price and the
CAPEX. In case of a positive variation, the productivity has a stronger impact on the IRR
compared to the CAPEX in a 15% variation. Between 15% and 30% variation, the CAPEX has a
stronger impact.

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

-30% -15% 0% 15% 30%

L
C

O
E

 [
€

/M
W

h
]

Sensitivity Analysis LCOE Bifacial SAT - B

Capex Productivity Opex

3%

5%

7%

9%

-30% -15% 0% 15% 30%

IR
R

Sensitivity Analysis IRR Poly-c SAT - B

Capex Productivity Opex PPA price El.price

3%

5%

7%

9%

-30% -15% 0% 15% 30%

IR
R

Sensitivity Analysis IRR Mono-c SAT - B

Capex Productivity Opex PPA price El.price

70

Figure 62 Sensitivity Analysis IRR - SAT-B - Bifacial

For the bifacial backtracking system, the CAPEX cost should decrease of around 10 % (IRR
around 6.8%), thus also in this case the modules’ cost should reduce 20 %. The bifacial modules
are still relatively new on the market. Nevertheless, the PV market trends show a strong potential
of cost reduction. In addition, the price of PV modules depends on the EPC contractor chosen: an
EPC contractor acquiring large volumes of modules for several projects could receive a discount.